		V	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/91)	ATION CODE	AVER ALIEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	03-05-20	002	
Tab settings			EXPRESS MAIL NO. EVOS 1989
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1020016	46	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part (is):		. –	s of receiving party(ies)
Joseph B. Larsen, Jr. Kerry L. Kerr FEB 2 1 2002	Na	ame: Grass Ameri	ca, Inc.
196		ernal Address:	
Additional name of correcting party (See) attached	l? ☐ Yes ⊠ No —		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 2/2/	8 2 str	eet Address: 1202	2 Highway 66 South
	ger		
☐ Secuirty Agreement ☐ Change of Name		y: Kernersville	State: NC Zip: 27284
		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Date: 1/17/02	7.0	antonal Hamo(b) &	addices(es) attached? Tes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 	a new application, the	execution data of B. Patent No.(s	
10/010,861			
Additi	onal numbers attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondering this document should be mailed	pondence 6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: John M. Harrington	7. 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
	8. 0	Deposit account num	nber:
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP		,	
1001 West Fourth Street			
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip	: <u>27101</u> (Att	ach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	\wedge \wedge		and any attached copy
John M. Harrington Name of Person Signing	S Wv V	ture The true	_2/21/02 Date
,	ages including cover s		_
Mail documents to b	e recorded with requir	ed cover sheet infor	mation to:
02 TDIAZ1 00000085 10010861 Commission	ner of Patents & Tradema Washington, D.C.		IS

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0139

PATENT

For: X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR	S:			
Wernfried K	UENG		2966 Piney Grove Road	
(type or print na	name of assignee)		Kernersville, NC 27284 Address	Austrian Nationality
Joseph B. L	ARSEN, Jr.		5836 Poppyseed Drive	
(type or print na	ame of assigne	ee)	Belews Creek, NC 27009 USA Address Nationality	
Kerry L. KEF	RR		486 Reigate Drive Kernersville, NC 27284	USA
(type or print na	ame of assigne	ee)	Address	Nationality
ASSIGNEE:				
Grass Amer	rica, Inc.			
a North Card (type or print na			1202 Highway 66 South Kernersville, NC 27284 Address	USA Nationality
and the succ	essors, ass	signs and legal rep	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE	<u> </u>
		(complete d	one of the following:)	
X	the entire	right, title and inte	rest	
	an undivid	led percent	(%) interest	
for the United	d States and	d its territorial pos	sessions	
	(check the	following box if fo	oreign rights are also to be assi	gned)
X	and in all f	oreign countries, i	including all rights to claim prior	rity
in and to any	all improve	ements which are	disclosed in the invention entitle	ed:
SELF-POSIT	TIONING CA	ABINET RAIL FO	R A DRAWER GUIDE	
and which is	found in			
(a)		U.S. patent appli	cation executed on even date I	nerewith
(b)		U.S. patent appli	cation executed on	70,07. 11. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
		ASSIGNOR signattorney, as nar	37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of the ning below, hereby authorize med in the Declaration and F is invention on the execution da	e and request my Power of Attorney I

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0140

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EVOS 19899	insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)	U.S. application serial no. <u>10/010,861</u> filed on December 6, 2001
(d)	☐ International application no. PCT//
(e)	U.S. patent noissued
!	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
	regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
	right to claim priority
and, in and to	, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or
any continuation	on, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue
or re-examinat	tion thereof.
ASSIC	SNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
assignment;	
ASSIC	SNORs further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
promptly with	all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters
Patent and le	gal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs and will
testify as to the	ne same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will
promptly exec	ute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,
instruments or	r affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
application, sa	id invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
be necessary of	or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN Wi	TNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{1/17/02}{}$. (Date of signing)
WARNING: [Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was
C	hecked above.
Wernfried Ku	eng turfied Kneng
(type name of Inv	entor) Signature of Inventor
Joseph B. La	ersen dr
(type name of Inve	

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT REEL: 012619 FRAME: 0141